

পশ্চিমবুল पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

78AB 756843

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BY AND BETWEEN

JIBANTALA ROKEYA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Jibantala ,Canning – II ,South 24 Parganas 743502 **AND**

NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHABIDYALAYA

27E, Bose Pukur Road, Kasba, Kolkata – 700042, West Bengal, India

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby solemnized on 24.04.2023, between Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya and Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, for mutual cooperation fostering collaborative academic growth, program development and research. This document establishes the guiding terms and principles of collaboration between the two Institutions.

LEGAL FRAMEWORKS OF THE TWO INSTITUTIONS

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya, Jibantala ,Canning — II ,South 24 Parganas 743502, West Bengal, India, represented by its Teacher-In-Charge , Dr. Ramkrishna Mandal hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in Office, representatives, administrators, and assigns), Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, 27E, Bose Pukur Road, Kasba, Kolkata —

Principal Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya 27E, Bosepukur Road, Kolkata-700 042

Facher-in-Charge bantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya P.O.-Mallickati 24-Pos. (S) O1 DEC 2022

A07

Date

Name

Address

SMRITI BIKASH DAS Govt. Licence Stamp Vender Alipore Police Court Kol-27

FARARY PARY

MUNICIPANDUM OF UNDERSTANDANG

JUBANU ALLA BOMBUA MAHAY IBYALAYA

Ideannia Cassing - It Somb M Pergens 745502 AND

WARL BALL YOUNGE MARABIDYALAYA

E. Boce Pulcu Road; Masha, Kolkara - 700042, West Bengol, India

of the teretending is homby selemnized on 24.04.2923.

bia transpola stre agon danta garata simbles galeras

tericos

10 900 2 10 000000

Fescharia Charge , Dr. Randridera Ma

thi tourscape thi plintful hor mann or become a

d assigns), Naba Ballygudge Matter

oballi i nin

o February Road, Carba, Kolkata

700042, West Bengal, India, represented by its Principal, Dr. Sukamal Datta, hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in Office, representatives, administrators, and assigns). Both these Institutions will be hereafter referred to as Parties.

II. PURPOSE OF THE AGREEMENT

Both the Parties are pleased to enter upon an agreement to establish ties of academic cooperation in order to contribute to the achievement of their overall goals as Institutions through the following but not limited to activities:

- 1. Joint teaching and research projects
- 2. Collaboration in the area of academic publications
- 3. Visit, training and exchange of faculty and students
- 4. Joint sharing of Laboratory and Library facilities
- 5. Co-hosting and participation in National/ International conferences, seminars/ webinars, symposia and workshops including student seminars and/or paper presentations
- 6. Any other activity that is mutually agreed upon and is beneficial to both.

EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT

The specific activities to be carried out under this agreement will be stated in corresponding specific sub-agreements. Such specific sub-agreements, once approved by both Parties, will be attached as annexes to this agreement.

The specific sub-agreements between both Parties will specify their objectives, conditions and ways of execution, financial support, period the sub-agreement will be in effect, and administrative responsibility within each Institution.

TERMS AND EXPIRATION OF THE AGREEMENT IV.

It is understood that this agreement will come into effect after being signed by both Parties and will be established for a period of 5 (five) years. After these five years it will be automatically affect the terms of activities ongoing at the time of notification of amendment, termination or expiration, unless otherwise agreed upon between the Parties.

Any additions, changes, deletions to this document must be approved by the representatives of both Parties. All notices shall be in writing and shall be directed to these representatives.

Any of the two Parties can choose to terminate the linkage at any time with a prior writtennotice of 6 (six) months.

NON-EXCLUSIVITY V.

This agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and both Parties remain free to enter into

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalava 27E, Bosepukur Road,

libantala Rokeya Mahavidya

VI. SPECIAL PROVISIONS

- 1. Each Party will take approval from the other Party in writing prior to using the latter's name and logo for the activities hereunder on a case-by-case basis.
- 2. All parties hereto shall do their utmost to ensure the smooth and efficient implementation of the programs.
- 3. The parties will consult with each other for any subsequent associated agreement informally and attempt to resolve disputes or misunderstandings that may arise in the administration of this MOU or any subsequent associated agreement informally.
- 4. Neither party can misuse this MOU by involving the name of the other without the written consent letter from the other party.
- 5. There will be no financial involvement by either of the Party.
- 6. This collaboration will respect Intellectual Property Rights and any intellectual matter developed by the collaborative efforts of the two Parties shall be retained by them.
- 7. All collaborative activities shall be guided, directed and impelled by the greater academic interest of both the Parties, and not by any other/commercial interest.

VII. **DISPUTES**

No legal relationship between the two Institutions is implied through this linkage.

If any dispute arise in respect of the MOU, in that case both the Institutions will discuss and settle the matter amicably.

This document of understanding shall uphold the ethos of holistic and integrated academic excellence and growth followed by all higher education Institutions of the country, and shall not in any way impede or affect each of the participatory institution's individuality and distinctiveness, by any way whatsoever.

R. Ach

Teacher-In -Charge

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

Teacher-in-Charge libantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya P O.-Mallickati, 24-Pgs. (S)

Witness:

Principa. Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya 27E, Bosepukur Road, Kolkata-700 042

Principal

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya

Co-ordinator, I.Q.A.C. Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyolava

Yina Basu



NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Formerly CHARUCHANDRA EVENING COLLEGE)

27E, Bosepukur Road, Kolkata - 700042

Email: nbmv2005@yahoo.co.in, Website: nbmahavidyalaya.in

Ref. No	Date

To

Ms. Tina Basu

Assistant Professor,

Department of History

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

Subject: Letter of invitation for delivering a lecture as a part of the Faculty Exchange Programme.

Dear Madam,

You are requested to deliver lectures to the students of, on, as a part of the Faculty Exchange Programme between NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA AND JIBANTALA ROKEYA MAHAVIDYALAYA. The classes will commence from 10.30 a.m. at the Department of History on 10th May 2023. I hope that our students will be immensely benefitted by your valuable lecture.

Thanking You,



PRINCIPAL

Principal
Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya
27E, Bosepukur Road
Kolkata-700 042



NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Formerly CHARUCHANDRA EVENING COLLEGE)

27E, Bosepukur Road, Kolkata - 700042

Email: nbmv2005@yahoo.co.in, Website: nbmahavidyalaya.in

Date

Certificate of Acknowledgement

This is to certify that Ms. Tina Basu, Assistant Professor of History has delivered a lecture to the students of 1st semester B.A. History, on 10th May 2023, as a part of the Faculty Exchange Programme between Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya and Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya. The lecture was beneficial and highly appreciated by the students.

27E,
Bosepukur
Rd, Kol-42

PRINCIPAL

Principal Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya 27E, Bosepukur Road Kolkata-700 042



NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Formerly CHARUCHANDRA EVENING COLLEGE)

27E, Bosepukur Road, Kolkata - 700042

Email: nbmv2005@yahoo.co.in, Website: nbmahavidyalaya.in

Ref. No		Date	
To			

Dr. Ramkrishna Mandal

Assistant Professor,

Department of Bengali

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

Subject: Letter of invitation for delivering a lecture as a part of the Faculty Exchange Programme.

Dear Sir,

You are requested to deliver lectures to the students of, on, as a part of the Faculty Exchange Programme between NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA AND JIBANTALA ROKEYA MAHAVIDYALAYA. The classes will commence from 11 a.m. at the Department of Bengali on 11 th June 2023. I hope that our students will be immensely benefitted by your valuable lecture.

Thanking You

PRINCIPAL

Principal
Naba Ballygunge Manavidyalaya
27E, Bosepukur Road.
Kolkata-700 042



NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA

(Formerly CHARUCHANDRA EVENING COLLEGE)

27E, Bosepukur Road, Kolkata - 700042

Email: nbmv2005@yahoo.co.in, Website: nbmahavidyalaya.in

Ref. No	Date

Certificate of Acknowledgement

This is to certify that Dr. Ramkrishna Mandal, Assistant Professor, Department of Bengali has delivered a lecture to the students of 1st semester B.A. Bengali, on 11th June 2023, as a part of the Faculty Exchange Programme between Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya and Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya. The lecture was beneficial and highly appreciated by the students.



PRINCIPAL

Principal
Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya
27E, Bosepukur Road
Kolkata-700 042

P.O. – Mallickati, P.S. – Jibantala, Pin – 743502 Dist. – South 24 Parganas **Affiliated to University of Calcutta** ESTD.: 2007

Web: www.jibantalarokeyamahavidyalaya.in Email: jmrokeya@gmail.com

· ·		Date:
Ref. No:	10 F. A	

FACULTY EXCHANGE PROGRAMME BETWEEN Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya and Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya.						
NAME OF THE TEACHER Dr. Madhuparna Chakraborty(SACT) Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya SACT, Department of History Mala Saha Associate Professor, Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya Department of Philosophy	CLASS Hons. 6th Sem. 6 th Semester(G),	DATE & NO. OF CLASSES 10-0 2023 One Class 27/06/2023 One Class	PAPER & TOPIC CC14 ' Arab Israel conflict''* আরব ইসরাইল দ্বন্দ্ব SEC -B-1 "The idea of intrinsic value of nature: according to Moore, Chilsom, Attfield and Callicott." "প্রকৃতির স্বতঃ মূল্যের প্রতীতি: Moore, Chilsom, Attfield এবং Callicott - এর মতানুসারে।"	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDED THE CLASS 12	Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya	

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya 27E. Bosepukur Road, Kolkata-700 042

Leacher-in-Charke
Leacher-in-Charke
Leacher-in-Charke
Mahandyalaya
Mahlickau, 24-Pfs. (2)



P.O. – Mallickati, P.S. – Jibantala, Pin – 743502 Dist. – South 24 Parganas
Affiliated to University of Calcutta
ESTD.: 2007

Web: www.jibantalarokeyamahavidyalaya.in Email: jmrokeya@gmail.com

	Date:	
ef. No:		

FACULTY EXCHANGE PROGRAMME BETWEEN Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya and Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya. NO. OF **STUDENTS** DATE & **CLASS TAKEN** ATTENDED PAPER & NO. OF NAME OF THE AT THE CLASS TOPIC **CLASSES CLASS** Jibantala Rokeya **TEACHER** DSE-B-2 22-12-2023 6th Semester Gouranga Roy Mahavidyalaya "Three One Class Assistant Professor, generations of Naba Ballygunge Human Rights" Mahavidyalaya "মানবাধিকারের Department of তিন প্রজন্ম" Political Science

2023-24

Principal

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya

27E, Bosepukur Road,

Kolkata-700 042

Teacher-in-Charge libantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya P O.-Mallickati, 24-Pgs, (S)

FACULTY EXCHANGE PROGRAMME BETWEEN NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA AND JIBANTALA ROKEYA MAHAVIDYALAYA

NAME OF THE TEACHER	CLASS	DATE & NO. OF CLASSES	PAPER & TOPIC	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDED THE CLASS	CLASS TAKEN AT
Ms. Tina Basu Assistant Professor, Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya, Department of History	Sem.1	10-0§-2023 One Class	CC-1 History of India from the earliest time - 300 BCE topic-sources and tools of Historical reconstruction	22	Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya
Dr. Ramkrishna Mnadal Assistant Professor, Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya, Department of Bengali	Sem.1	11-0 ₺ -2023 One Class	CC-1 Age Division Of Bengali Literature	38	Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya

1aha Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya 27E, Bosepukur Road, Kolkota-700 042

reacher-m-Charge



Affiliated to University of Calcutta | ESTD.: 2007

© P.O.: Mallickati, P.S.: Jibantala, Pin- 743502, Dist.- Sourth 24 Parganas

www.jibantalarokeyamahavidyalaya.in

DAG:

@ jmrokeya@gmail.com

To.

Gouranga Roy,

Assistant Professor,

Department of Political Science,

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya

Dear Sir,

Subject: Letter of invitation to deliver a lecture to the students of Political Science. (Semester-VI) as part of the Faculty Exchange Programme.

You are requested to deliver a lecture to the students of Political Science. (Sem VI) on 22.12.2023 as a part of the faculty exchange programme between Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya and Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya. The class will commence from 11a.m at the Department of Political Science, in Room No.8 on the above-mentioned date. Your cooperation in this regard is earnestly solicited.

Thanking you,

Teacher-in-Charge

(ubantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

Teacher-in-Charge

Mallictati, 24-Pg. (S)

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya



Affiliated to University of Calcutta | ESTD.: 2007

 • www.jibantalarokeyamahavidyalaya.in
• imrokeya@gmail.com

ed Na	DAL: ,,

Certificate of Acknowledgement

This is to certify that Gouranga Roy, Department of Political Science, Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, has delivered a lecture on *Three Generations of Human Rights*, to the students of Political Science, Semester-VI on 22.12.2023 as Faculty Exchange Programme between Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya and Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya.

Teacher-in-Charge

ubantala Rokeya Mahaviuyaiaya

Teacher-in-Charge

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya



Affiliated to University of Calcutta | ESTD.: 2007

© P.O.- Mallickati, P.S.- Jibantala, Pin- 743502, Dist.- Sourth 24 Parganas

- www.jibantalarokeyamahavidyalaya.in
- @ jmrokeya@gmail.com

Ref	Na	*******	
КЦ	N۵	******	_

Dar

To Dr. Madhuparna Chakraborty Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata -700042, West Bengal

Sub: Letter of Invitation

Dear Madam,

It gives us immense pleasure to invite you as a speaker in a special Seminar Lecture in the college, on 10.05.2023 at 01.30 pm in Seminar Room.

I shall be highly obliged if you deliver your worthy lecture to enrich our students with your knowledge and experience.

Thanking you in anticipation,

Sincerely yours,

TIC,

R- Pal.

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

Teacher-in-Charge iibantala Rokeya Mahayidyalaya P Q.-Mallickati, 24-Pgs. (S)





Affiliated to University of Calcutta | ESTD.: 2007

© P.O.- Mallickati, P.S.- Jibantala, Pin- 743502, Dist.- Sourth 24 Parganas

- www.jibantalarokeyamahavidyalaya.in
- @ jmrokeya@gmail.com

d. Na	Date:	
	O 1000	

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

This is to certify that, Dr. Madhuparna Chakraborty, **Naba Ballygunge** Mahavidyalaya has shared her worthy knowledge and valuable thoughts as a Guest Speaker for the Special Class on for "CC-14 Arab Israil Conflict", organized by Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya, held on 10.05.2023.

I appreciate her sincere efforts for the precious speech delivered.

Sincerely yours,

TIC,

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

R-Pal

Teacher-in-Charge iibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya P O.-Mallickati, 24-Pgs. (S)





Affiliated to University of Calcutta | ESTD.: 2007

© P.O.- Mallickati, P.S.- Jibantala, Pin- 743502, Dist.- Sourth 24 Parganas

www.jibantalarokeyamahavidyalaya.in

@ jmrokeya@gmail.com

RY	No.	
~~	,	***************************************

DA:

To Prof. Mala Saha Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata -700042, West Bengal

Sub: Letter of Invitation

Dear Madam,

It gives us immense pleasure to invite you as a speaker in a special Seminar Lecture in the college, on 27.06.2023 at 01.30 pm in Seminar Room.

I shall be highly obliged if you deliver your worthy lecture to enrich our students with your knowledge and experience.

Thanking you in anticipation,

Sincerely yours,

TIC, P.P.P.

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

Teacher-in-Charge mbantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya P O.-Mallickati, 24-Pgs. (S)





Affiliated to University of Calcutta | ESTD.: 2007

© P.O.- Mallickati, P.S.- Jibantala, Pìn- 743502, Dist.- Sourth 24 Parganas

- www.jibantalarokeyamahavidyalaya.in
- @ jmrokeya@gmail.com

Ref. Na	Date:

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

This is to certify that, Prof. Mala Saha, **Naba Ballygunge** Mahavidyalaya has shared her worthy knowledge and valuable thoughts as a Guest Speaker for the Special Class on for "SEC-B-1 The idea of intrinsic value of nature", organized by Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya, held on 27.06.2023.

I appreciate her sincere efforts for the precious speech delivered.

Sincerely yours,

TIC,

Jibantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya

Teacher-in-Charge nbantala Rokeya Mahavidyalaya P O.-Mallickati, 24-Pgs. (S)

Distance of the second

